11-16-2000

Attorney Docket No. 017018

FORM PTO-1595		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93)	101518332		
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Ple			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
Scientific-Atlanta, Inc. [0 -23 -	Name: ViaSat, Inc.	Name: ViaSat, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	? Internal Address:	Internal Address:	
☐ Yes	Street Address: 6155	i El Camino Real	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Carlsbad State	e: California, Zip: 92009	
	Additional names and add	dresses attached?	
Security Agreement Change of	of Name Yes	⊠ No	
Other:			
Execution Date: April 25, 2000			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a new			
A. Patent Application No(s):	B.Patent No(s): 5,216,431	Attorney Docket No(s) 17018-16.00	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	□No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved 29	
Name: Kenneth R. Allen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$1,520.00	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor		arge Fees to Deposit Account	
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (650) 326-2400		al fees associated with this paper or of this application, or credit any osit account.	
	8 Deposit account number:		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document.	foregoing is true and correct and any attached	d copy is a true of copy of the	
<i>}</i>	enret R. Allen	10.17.00	
Kenneth R. Allen Name of Person Signing Signatur		Date	
	er of pages including cover sheet, attachment		
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part	5? ⊠ Yes ☐ No		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	Do not detach this portion		
,	Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0601 Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

Atty. Dkt No.

B. Patent No(s) 5,090,823 5,870,444 6,064,347 4,941,199 4,475,110 5,349,580 5,454,009 5,592,176 5,355,374 6,069,589 5,812,604 5,523,875 5,018,407 4,932,070 5,351,240 5,121,387 5,025,493 4,567,591 4,660,196 5,003,534 5,949,822 4,565,104 4,524,337 4,821,047 5,902,341 5,014,276 4,805,229 DES396724

Attorney Docket No(s) 17018-17.00US 17018-18.00US 17018-19.00US 17018-20.00US 17018-21.00US 17018-23.00US 17018-24.00US 17018-25.00US 17018-27.00US 17018-28.00US 17018-29.00US 17018-30.00US 17018-31.00US 17018-32.00US 17018-34.00US 17018-35.00US 17018-36.00US 17018-37.00US 17018-37.10US 17018-38.00US 17018-39.00US 17018-40.00US 17018-41.00US 17018-42.00US 17018-43.00US 17018-44.00US 17018-45.00US 17018-46.00US

PA 3103864 v1

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0602

CONFIRMATORY U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., a Georgia corporation, ("Assignor") is the record owner of the patent properties listed on the attached Schedule of Scientific-Atlanta, Inc. U.S. Patent Applications. WHEREAS, ViaSat, Inc. ("Assignee"), located at 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92009 (a Delaware corporation), wishes to confirm the acquisition of all Assignor's right, title and interest to and under the patents listed on the attached Schedule of Scientific-Atlanta, Inc. U.S. Patent Applications effective April 25, 2000.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Date:	10-	/3.	00	
-------	-----	-----	----	--

William E. Eason, Jr.

print name

Senior Vice President and Ceneral Counsel

COUNTY OF LUNIARITY)

On May 13 XCCO, before me, Alexanda James, personally appeared Aillian & Lason, b., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Alouta Colony NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Juguet 17 2014

PA 3098948 v1

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0603

Schedule Of Scientific-Atlanta, Inc. U.S. Patents Purchased by ViaSat, Inc. Date of Purchase – April 25, 2000

D				Scientific-Atlantic
Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	TTC Docket No.	Docket No.
5,216,431	06/01/93	Sinyard et al.	17018-16.00US	299
5,090,823	02/25/92	Lindsey et al.	17018-17.00US	373
5,870,444	02/09/99	Mynett et al.	17018-18.00US	658
6,064,347	05/16/00	Fordham	17018-19.00US	3761
4,941,199	07/10/90	Saam	17018-20.00US	260
4,475,110	10/02/84	Hutchins	17018-21.00US	102
5,349,580	09/20/94	Highsmith et al.	17018-23.00US	570
5,454,009	09/26/95	Fruit et al.	17018-24.00US	529
5,592,176	01/07/97	Vickers et al.	17018-25.00US	633
5,355,374	10/11/94	Hester et al.	17018-27.00US	571
6,069,589	05/30/00	Lewis, Jr et al.	17018-28.00US	5793
5,812,604	09/22/98	Herbst et al.	17018-29.00US	2172
5,523,875	06/04/96	Morris	17018-30.00US	582
5,018,407	05/28/91	Hoecht	17018-31.00US	278
4,932,070	06/05/90	Waters et al.	17018-32.00US	220
5,351,240	09/27/94	Highsmith	17018-34.00US	569
5,121,387	06/09/92	Gerhardt	17018-35.00US	372
5,025,493	06/18/91	Cook	17018-36.00US	226
4,567,591	01/28/86	Gray et al.	17018-37.00US	111
4,660,196	04/21/87	Gray et al.	17018-37.10US	111
5,003,534	03/26/91	Gerhardt et al.	17018-38.00US	219
5,949,822	09/07/99	Hancharik	17018-39.00US	2942
4,565,104	01/21/86	Akin	17018-40.00US	103
4,524,337	06/18/85	Brinegar	17018-41.00US	106
4,821,047	04/11/89	Williams	17018-42.00US	123
5,902,341	05/11/99	Wilson	17018-43.00US	1704
5,014,276	05/07/91	Bush et al.	17018-44.00US	168
4,805,229	02/14/89	Mobley	17018-45.00US	173
DES396724	08/04/98	Herbst et al.	17018-46.00US	2432
		10-74		
		1/4		

PA 3099021 v1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/23/2000 REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0604